
Amendments preprinted in the Congressional Record -- (House of 

Representatives - June 17, 2014) -- H.R. 4870 - Department of Defense 

Appropriations Act 2015 

   Under clause 8 of rule XVIII, proposed amendments were submitted as follows: 

H.R. 4870 

   Offered By: Mr. Fortenberry 

   AMENDMENT NO. 1: At the end of the bill (before the short title), insert the 

following: 

   Sec. __. None of the funds made available in this Act may be used to provide 

weapons directly or indirectly to combatants in Syria. 

H.R. 4870 

   Offered By: Mr. Cotton 

   AMENDMENT NO. 2: At the end of the bill (before the short title) insert the 

following: 

   Sec. __. None of the funds appropriated or otherwise made available by this Act 

may be used to transfer or release any individual detained at United States Naval 

Station, Guantanamo Bay, Cuba to the individual's country of origin or to any other 

foreign country. 

H.R. 4870 

   Offered By: Mr. McGovern 

   AMENDMENT NO. 3: Page 9, line 6, after the dollar amount insert the following: 

``(reduced by $3,000,000)''. 

   Page 33, line 11, after the dollar amount insert the following: ``(increased by 

$3,000,000)''. 

   Page 33, line 12, after the dollar amount insert the following: ``(increased by 

$3,000,000)''. 

 

 



H.R. 4870 

   Offered By: Mr. Blumenauer 

   AMENDMENT NO. 4: Page 16, line 24, after the dollar amount, insert ``(increased 

by $3,400,000)''. 

   Page 31, line 6, after the dollar amount, insert ``(reduced by $3,400,000)''. 

H.R. 4870 

   Offered By: Mr. Coffman 

   AMENDMENT NO. 5: Page 31, line 6, after the dollar amount, insert ``(reduced    

by $15,722,000)''. 

   Page 141, line 4, after the dollar amount, insert ``(increased by $15,722,000)''. 

H.R. 4870 

   Offered By: Mr. Coffman 

   AMENDMENT NO. 6: Page 27, line 10, after the dollar amount, insert ``(increased 

by $139,260,000)''. 

   Page 31, line 18, after the dollar amount, insert ``(reduced by $139,260,000)''. 

   Page 31, line 20, after the dollar amount, insert ``(reduced by $139,260,000)''.  

 


